

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.5869/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 09/07/2004 in CRR No. 1348/2003 of HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K. GYANSAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANESH GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 03/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Gopalkrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhry, Adv.

for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner has handed over a

Pay Order of Rs. Four Lakhs to respondent-claimant and states that Rs. Six

Lakhs shall be paid by 10th December, 2004 by a Pay Order and remaining

amount of Seven Lakhs and Twenty Thousand shall be paid by 28th February,

2005 in the same manner, which represents amount of interest. If the terms are

acceptable to the complainant, let the parties file a petition for compounding the offence to that effect.

Put up this matter in the first week of March, 2005.

Until further orders, the petitioner shall be enlarged on bail on his furnishing bail bonds for Rs. 5,000/- to the satisfaction of trial Court.

Om Prakash ]

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[

Court Master

Court Master

C